

## Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 31 December 2019

	NOTES	2019 HK\$'000	2018 HK\$'000
Revenue	7 & 8	<b>12,924,371</b>	11,787,002
Total operating expenses	9	<b>(11,168,806)</b>	(10,189,627)
		<b>1,755,565</b>	1,597,375
Other losses, net	10	<b>(85,330)</b>	(59,524)
Share of results of associates		<b>359,313</b>	323,076
Share of results of joint ventures		<b>383,217</b>	346,641
Finance costs	11	<b>(398,707)</b>	(315,438)
Profit before taxation	12	<b>2,014,058</b>	1,892,130
Taxation	14	<b>(501,485)</b>	(478,981)
Profit for the year		<b>1,512,573</b>	1,413,149
Profit for the year attributable to:			
Shareholders of the Company		<b>1,308,425</b>	1,224,274
Non-controlling interests		<b>204,148</b>	188,875
		<b>1,512,573</b>	1,413,149
Proposed final dividend of HK fifteen cents (2018: HK fifteen cents) per ordinary share	15	<b>430,603</b>	421,504
		<b>HK cents</b>	HK cents
Earnings per share	16		
– Basic		<b>46.06</b>	43.89